O..~ ]is ~ e,,h.e.2.. 

OARYLIS SANCHEZ FUENTES 

$ Notary Public 
;;; State of Florida 

"'; ."' Commit HH346098 st-vce , ~'\'l> Expires 1/4/2027 

RELEASE OF LIEN 

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENT: 

That the undersigned, for and in consideration of payment of the sum One Hundred and Fifty 
Seven Thousand Nine Hundred and 00/100 Dollars ($157,900.00) paid by the Florida Keys 
Aqueduct Authority receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby releases and quit claims to 
the said Florida Kevs Aqueduct Authority , its successors and assigns, and Florida Keys 
Aqueduct Authority the owner, all liens, lien rights, claims or demands of any kind whatsoever,